

500 Consumers Road North York, Ontario M2J 1P8 PO Box 650 Scarborough ON M1K 5E3 Shari Lynn Spratt Supervisor Regulatory Proceedings Telephone: (416) 495-6011 Fax: (416) 495-6072 Email: EGDRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com

February 12, 2013

VIA COURIER, EMAIL, RESS

Ms. Kirsten Walli Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street, 26th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Re: Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. ("Enbridge") EB-2012-0382 Durham York Energy Centre Pipeline – Evidence

Enbridge wishes to inform the Ontario Energy Board's ("Board") that Enbridge has agreed to the customer's request of a change in delivery pressure. The change does not result in any design changes for both sections of pipe or financial arrangement with the customer. A copy of the fully executed Notice of Amendment of Delivery Pressure is attached as Exhibit I, Tab E, Schedule 3.

This submission is being filed through the RESS and the required paper copies are being sent to the Board.

For further information about the project, please visit the Enbridge website at: <u>www.enbridgegas.com/durhamyorkpipeline</u>.

Yours truly,

(ORIGINAL SIGNED)

Shari Lynn Spratt Supervisor Regulatory Proceedings

cc: Ms. Zora Crnojacki, OPPC Chair Mr. Neil McKay, Manager Natural Gas Applications, Ontario Energy Board Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 500 Consumers Road North York, ON M2J 1P8 Canada www.enbridge.com

SENT BY EMAIL AND COURIER

Filed: 2013-02-12 EB-2012-0382 Exhibit E ENBRIDGE Tab 1 Schedule 3 Page 1 of 2

February 4th, 2013

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL The Regional Municipality of Durham (Durham York Energy Centre) 605 Rossland Rd. E. Whitby, ON L1N 6A3

Attn: Greg Borchuk

Dear Mr. Borchuk,

Re: Notice of Adjustment of Delivery Pressure under Financial Agreement

We refer to our letter agreement of May 11, 2012 (the "Financial Agreement") relating to the energy from waste facility being constructed at 72 Osbourne Road, Clarington and, among other things, the required contribution in aid of construction. In this letter, unless otherwise defined, capitalized words or phrases shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Financial Agreement.

The purpose of this letter is to amend the **Point of Delivery Pressure** set out in Appendix "A" of the Financial Agreement.

1. Appendix "A" is deleted and replaced by revised Appendix "A", which is attached hereto.

In all other respects the Financial Agreement Letter is in full force and effect, subject only to previous amendments and the amendments referred to in this letter. As of and from the date hereof, all references to the Financial Agreement Letter shall be to the Financial Agreement Letter as amended by this letter.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter, and your adjusted obligations under the Financial Agreement Letter, by signing and returning to the undersigned the attached duplicate copy of this letter.

Yours very truly,

ENBRIDGE GAS DISTRIBUTION INC.

Original Signed	•	Original Signed
Rob 🖗 Maria		Anánd Gopala Krishnan
Manager, Key Accounts & Vendor Relationship		Strategic Accounts Manager

The undersigned hereby accepts and agrees to the foregoing amendments to the Financial Agreement Letter, effective as of and from the date hereof, this 4th day of February, 2013.

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM

Per: Original Signed

name and title:

Filed: 2013-02-12 EB-2012-0382 Exhibit E Tab 1 Schedule 3 Page 2 of 2

Appendix "A"

Contract Parameters

Applicable Rate:	Rate 6		
Estimated Annual Volume:	604,000 m ³		

Hourly Demand:	6,884 m ³		
Point of Delivery Pressure:	242 KPa		

Date:

ENBRIDGE GAS DISTRIBUTION INC.

Per: Original Signed

Rob DiMaria, Manager, Key Accounts & Vendor Relationship

Original Signed

Anand Gopala Krishnan, Strategic Accounts Manager

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM

Per: Original Signed

name and title: